

FILED
09-19-2024
CLERK OF WISCONSIN
COURT OF APPEALS

STATE OF WISCONSIN
COURT OF APPEALS
DISTRICT IV

LEONARD POZNER,
Plaintiff-Respondent,

v.

JAMES FETZER,
Defendant-Appellant.

APPEAL NO. 2024AP1329
Dane County Case No. 18CV3122
Hon. Frank D. Remington, presiding

RESPONSE BRIEF OF PLAINTIFF-RESPONDENT

MESHBESHER & SPENCE LTD.
Genevieve M. Zimmerman (WI
#1100693)
1616 Park Avenue South
Minneapolis, MN 55404
Phone: (612) 339-9121
Email: gzimmerman@meshbesh.com

THE ZIMMERMAN FIRM LLC
Jake Zimmerman (*Pro Hac Vice*)
15 Crocus Hill
Saint Paul, MN 55102
Phone: (651) 983-1896
Email: jake@zimmerman-firm.com

QUARLES & BRADY LLP
Emily M. Feinstein (WI SBN: 1037924)
33 East Main Street, Suite 900
Madison, WI 53703-3095
Phone: (608) 251-5000 phone
E:mail: emily.feinstein@quarles.com

*Attorneys for Plaintiff-Respondent
Leonard Pozner*

Table of Contents

Table of Contents 2

Response to Statement of Issues..... 4

Statement on Oral Argument..... 5

Statement on Publication 5

Summary of the Facts..... 5

Standard of Review 9

Argument..... 9

I. On remand, the circuit court followed this Court’s instructions, giving fetzer the chance to address the substance of pozner’s motion. 10

II. Fetzer did not even try to show legitimate reasons to reduce the amount of garnishment ordered. 11

III. Fetzer fails to explain how any disbursed funds are exempted retirement benefits. 16

Conclusion 17

Certificate of Brief Length 19

Certificate of Compliance With Rule 809.19(12)..... 20

Table of Authorities

Cases

Prince Corp. v. Vandenberg,
2016 WI 49, Wis. 2d 387, 882 N.W.2d 371.9

Schopper v. Gehring,
210 Wis. 2d 208, 565 N.W.2d 187 (Ct. App. 1997).9

Statutes

Wis. Stat. § 815.18(3)(j)4

Wis. Stat. § 815.15(3)(k)16
